TEST REPORT

LAB NO. . (9313)203-1075
DATE : Jul 29,2013
PAGE : 10F6
APPLICANT
.I ¥ ! F

CONTACT PERSON : Mrlee
DATE OF SUBMISSION ¢ Jul 22,2013
TEST PERIOD : Jul 22,2013 to Jul 29,2013
NO. OF WORKING DAYS : 6
SAMPLE DESCRIPTION : S/S CHEESE GRATER

Color: /

Style No.: 991109(15003/N3010)/2120506(15002/3009X-2)/2021001(15001)

P.O. No.: /

Country of Origin: /

Country of Destination: /
MANUFACTURER 2/

|  SUMMARY OF TEST RESULTS |

TEST REQUESTED CONCLUSION REMARK
Metals Content for Stainless Steel in Contact with
Foodstuffs — French Decree 2007-766 and French PASS -
DGCCRF Note Information No. 2004-64
Overall Migration Test for Plastic Materials in Contact
with Foodstuffs — Commission Regulation (EU) No. PASS -
10/2011 and Its Amendments
Specific Migration of Heavy Metals for Plastic
Materials in Contact with Foodstuffs — Commission PASS -
Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 and Its Amendments
Specific Migration of Primary Aromatic Amine for
Plastic Materials in Contact with Foodstuffs — PASS
Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 and Its )
Amendments
Specific Migration of Caprolactam for Plastic
Materials in Contact with Foodstuffs — Commission PASS -
Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 and Its Amendments

RW

Bureau Veritas Consumer Products Services (Guangzhou)
Co.,Ltd

No. 183, Shinan Road, Meilin Plaza Block B, Dongchong, Panyu,
Guangzhou, Guangdong Province, China 511453

Tel: (86) 20 2290 2088 Fax:(86) 20 34380 9303

Email: BVCPS_pyinfo@cn.bureauveritas.com
Website:cps.bureauveritas.com

This report is governed by, and incorporates by reference, the Conditions of Testing as posted at the date of issuance
report (0 or for any other person or entity, or use of our name or trademark, is permitted only with our prior written
permission, This report sets forth our findings solely with respeet to the test samples identitied herein, The results set
forth in this repont arc not indicative or representative of the quality or characteristics of the lot from which a test
sumiple was taken or any similar or identical product unless spevitically and expressly nored, Our report includes all
of the tests requested by you and the results thereof based upon the information that you provided to us, You have 60
days from date of issuance of this report to notify us of any material error or omission eaused by our negligence,
provided, however, that such notice shall be in writing and shall specifically address the issue you wish to raise. A
failure to mise such issue within the preseribed time shall constitute your ungualified aceeptunce ofthe completeness
of this report, the tests conducted and the correctness of the report contents.




BUREAU
VERITAS

REMARK

If there are questions or concerns on this report, please contact the following persons:

a) GENERAL TEL:

FAX:

b) BUSINESS SZ TEL:

FAX:

BUSINESS GZ TEL:

FAX:

EMAIL:
WEBSITE

LAB NO.
DATE
PAGE

(" e

CHARLES WONG

ANALYTICAL LAB MANAGER

(86)755 83437287
(86)755 83439100
(86)755 21534695
(86)755 83439100
(86) 20 83809765
(86) 20 83278793

eechemical.sc@cn.bureauveritas.com

cps.bureauveritas.cn

(9313)203-1075
Jul 29, 2013
20F6

BUREAU VERITAS CONSUMER PRODUCTS SERVICES (GUANGZHOU) CO., LTD



LAB NO. ¢ (9313)203-1075

DATE : Jul 29,2013
PAGE : 30F6

Photo of the Submitted Sample

Report Number
(9313)203-1075




LAB NO. : (9313)203-1075

DATE : Jul 29,2013
PAGE : 40F6
TEST RESULT

Materials in Contact with Foodstuffs — French Decree 2007-766 (French DGCCRF Note Information No.
2004-64)

Test Item Description Client Claimed Material
1 Silvery metal (stainless steel) -
2 Grey plastic (nylon) -

Metals Content for Stainless Steel in Contact with Foodstuffs — French Decree 2007-766 and French
DGCCRF Note Information No. 2004-64

Parameter Unit Result Limit
1

Aluminium (Al) % <0.1 <4
Chromium (Cr) % 14.4 >13
Copper (Cu) % ; 0.106 <4
Molybdenum (Mo) % <0.1 <4
Niobium (Nb) % <0.1 <1
Tantalum (Ta) % <0.1 <1
Titanium (T1) % <0.1 <4
Zirconium (Zr) % <0.1 <1

Conclusion - PASS -

Note: “<” =]ess than

“<” = less than or equal to
“>” = greater than or equal to

Method:  Acid digestion and analysis by Inductively Coupled Argon Plasma Spectrometer (ICP).

Remark: Tested part(s) was/were specified by client.



LAB NO. 1 (9313)203-1075

DATE : Jul 29,2013
PAGE : SOF6
TEST RESULT

Overall Migration Test for Plastic Materials in Contact with Foodstuffs — Commission Regulation (EU)
No. 10/2011 and Its Amendments

Test Condition: Iso-octane: 20°C, 0.25 hrs

. . Result Maximum Analytical

Simulant Used Unit 2 Allowable Limit | Tolerance
Iso-octane mg/dm’ <5 10 +3
Conclusion - PASS - -

Note: “<” =]ess than
mg/dm’ = milligram per square decimetre

Method:  EN 1186-1: 2002,

Remark: 1) The migration test is carried out according to EC Regulation No. 10/2011 and the corresponding
regulatory statutes.
2) Tested part(s) was/were specified by client.

Specific Migration of Heavy Metals for Plastic Materials in Contact with Foodstuffs — Commission
Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 and Its Amendments

Test Condition: 3% Acetic acid: 40°C, 0.5 hrs

Simulant ] Result Maximum
Parameter Used Unit 2 Allowable
Limit
Barium (Ba) 3% Acetic acid | mg/kg <0.1 1
Cobalt (Co) 3% Acetic acid | mg/kg <0.005 0.05
Copper (Cu) 3% Acetic acid | mg/kg <0.5 5
Iron (Fe) 3% Acetic acid | mg/kg <5 48
Lithium (Li) 3% Acetic acid | mg/kg <0.1 0.6
Manganese (Mn) 3% Acetic acid | mg/kg <0.1 0.6
Zinc (Zn) 3% Acetic acid | mg/kg <3 25
Conclusion - - PASS -
Note: “<” =less than

mg/kg = milligram per kilogram
Method:  EN 13130-1: 2004 and analysis by Inductively Coupled Argon Plasma Spectrometer (ICP).

Remark: 1) The migration test is carried out according to EC Regulation No. 10/2011 and the corresponding
regulatory statutes.
2) Tested part(s) was/were specified by client.



LAB NO. : (9313)203-1075

DATE : Jul29,2013
PAGE : 60F6

Specific Migration of Primary Aromatic Amine for Plastic Materials in Contact with Foodstuffs —
Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 and Its Amendments

Test Condition: 3% Acetic acid: 40°C, 0.5 hrs

; . Result Maximum
Parameter Stmulant Used || Onit 2 Allowable Limit
Primary o L
Aromatic Amines 3% Acetic acid | mg/kg <0.01 0.01
Conclusion = B PASS -
Note: “<” = |ess than

mg/kg = milligram per kilogram
Method:  EN 13130-1: 2004 and Draft EN 13130-XX:2004.

Remark: 1) The migration test is carried out according to EC Regulation No. 10/2011 and the corresponding
regulatory statutes.
2) Tested part(s) was/were specified by client.
3) For plastic kitchenware made by polyamide, declaration shall be provided for every
consignment of polyamide plastic kitchenware originating in or consigned from the People’s
Republic of China and Hong Kong Special Administrative Region, China. Please refer to Annex I
for details. ,

Specific Migration of Caprolactam for Plastic Materials in Contact with Foodstuffs — Commission
Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 and Its Amendments

Test Condition: 95% Ethanol: 40 °C, 0.5 hr

Result Maximum
Parameter Simulant Used Unit 2 Allowable
Limit
Caprolactam 95% Ethanol mg/kg <5 15
Conclusion - - PASS -

Note: “<” = less than
mg/kg = milligram per kilogram

Method:  EN 13130-1:2004 and prCEN/TS 13130-16: 2004.

Remark: 1) The migration test is carried out according to EC Regulation No. 10/2011 and the corresponding
regulatory statutes.
2) For article intended for repeated use, the migration tests are carried out three times on the same
test sample and the third test result is shown in result table.
3) Selected test was specified by client.
4) Test condition was specified by client.
5) Test stimulant was specified by client.

END



HWHG

...ozns._.unn TShGSHaN

ERTH

AN

ERETEERIFRAR

Zhaoging Hongwang Metal Industrial Co,,Ltd.

7= R AT B B

PRODUCT QUALITY CERTIFICATE

ki, PE FFR SEERE TEAM0S
Add: Indusirial Avenue, Migh4ech Zone, Zhanging, Guangdong, Ching
Wi%/Te); 186 T68-3603886 {6 /Mux: +B6 758~J8038E2

Ak Mebsite: www, cabwjt. con

P FREEEENHIRY
Customar: . Certificate No., ZOHW202401030012
¥ 1] . fRR%, niriRg ;
Product: AT AmN S Contract No, Standard, JIS G 4305, 2021
BENTAK " REE A
Surface, 267 Grade: ey Surface Protacifon: B Dalivery Staie, &
TS =% | : : T WERE
(k) {L24F Chemical Composition (%) et in T
= FOoF (men) | weight | © Si Mn P 5 Cr Ni I BREN
Product 1D #9 Hoat No, Dimenslon 0.2% Yiad 18X 11 d b - o
Min 18.00 Strength Teasde Strangth | Elongation HY
{ _. Mps} %)
. Max 012 | 075 1.00 | 0.040 | 0.030 | 18.00 (Mpa) Mps
(LB eI LRI i AZ312 163506 O 2980 7420 0.052 | 0.2 0.26 | 0.0 | 0.3 | 16,05} 0.13 31% $74 3t £53
Q723 1ISA9RAGAP AZAE2 165506 1.00 =120 7290 0, Ph2 ¢ 22 D. 26 0,023 | 0.00% | 16.66 | O.13 an ik 31 153
QU AT ERSIBAGH A2TE210A506 (GO L2104 7345 0,002 | 0.2 D26 ] 0,020 0,000 | 16,06 | 0,13 kIR 174 31 30
4 Total #2105 @ <43 Size Tolerance : 8 Qualified SFREHE R Surface Quality . —~—4% Class 1
&YX (NOTE),
— B LB b5 RIED) &
L A EY 35 MR A £ B4R RO/ZON 1-2023, Typed by 34 Quality Inspoction Seal
The matedal listed above has been tested and compiios with the lerms of enterprise standacd of QZOHW 1-2023.
LAFABMWENTFH HRERREN~R: £ANTRER>IRENMTIE, ELPHREELUHRLAPENTRBEEAE A g
HEAUWBRLENFSER. v.Z u AL iy P
This centificate is only applicatia 10 products in the original condition of whole coll at tha time of dellvery. It shall not confimn the quality of Rtk V2, i) w Y “ v g
the rapracessed products withoul the written approval of Zhacqing Hongwang Industrisi Co,,Ltd. Ratifying m AL & .r__,__‘. L
3 RENBERRRWAE TSNS RIS RET ¢ ARG LN, . el 18711 B
Tiis cortificate Is valld with the signalure of guality director and the orginsi stamp of the quality «u Qality Inspectis
assurance department ERAR: - Senl
L WERRHN, ARARRBRANL, H#REFARBETRRT, pate | 2HFUE | N,
1F any quality quary, phkease clarify vla telephone or fax, Indicating the ceriificate numbar. —

991109S0BG S/S430 Board Material : 0.6mm, 0.29mm






®

% ) Customer;

2 k)
(s

P Product, 4] 24818

3401 3588 Surface Finish, NO2ZE

RREEIVFRA
Fujian Hongwang Industrial Co.Ltd

= SR RSB

PRODUCT QUALITY CERTIFICATE

{2 COLD ROLLED STAINLESS STEEL COIL

{U B3 ) Grade. 201 11

b Addy (5 8R s

Econnmue Devetopment Zone Wanau Toan Fu'an City Fugan, Chana
HiE Tel:0593-6296330
W URL: www cnhwit.com
{£3 Fax:DS93-6600196

{EH¥ Certiflcata No: 202211140007

4 4 ical Compositi i Jesmihys Wy Ak
A E
SN L 7 Chemical position <% Tansta Test Hardness Test
] thkg) b HLSH . . - e
f¥ra) - . ) . P ey 72 [0 fifite
cmmy | Weight] © ] Mn P 5 Cr Mi Cu |02% Y5 .
Penca. 1D Hoait MO Dimension (Mpa) T.S(Mpa)| EL{%) HR8 HY
Min, 7.50 1200 080 | 0.70 300 700 40
Max. | 01501 0.80 | 1100} 0050 | o.008 | 1600 | 2.00 | 1.50 100 260
F213302251EY2) | N191012AQ112-01|1.00°124D| 9660 | 0.094 | 0.39 | 999 | 0.0456 |0.003 | 1437 | 1.15 | 082 408 907 a7 250
Zrit Tota 57885 &2 Seetolorancs ;1 acceplable & FiE 5 Surface quality ;78 class 1
fii¢ Remarks: TR
. ke
Tk G W B R b KR ol et 2R Typed bry
The material ksted above has been tested ind complies with the terms of the contract and enterprise sfandard AL g
2 AU K8 Vi R Ratifying 3 A
This certficate is valid with the orginal stamp of the quaiity assurance department.
B E R Rl R BT, 1 T 908 R b i 0240118
U any qualily query, please claqly via phone call or lax,indicating the cerlificale number.

991109S0BG S/S201 Board Material Thickness:1.00







=

]

% ik B P

INSPECTION CERTIFICATE

= ol . R 1228
Certificate: Custoner: Bz 2 A HRLS nsmﬂm Ho:
= & - o )
MM.UREQ : 20T IR Date: 2024/1/25 [age: 1
EEE B W EE e .
Mane STAINLESS STEEL VELDED P1TE bect ficatia JG/T 3050-1995
: U | = (Y 7] - A RRET| FEL | AERE| o
=] ~arR HE| EEke |BH| S e {8:f6 78] p " (¥on) iBIRIF R
Tten Ko Si20 (an) Fos | Wetght | Type | Heat o Sﬁaﬁwﬂa E.W%a amer | Surface mw.ww%ﬂ Eddy Cunent
1 (D) 12, 741000 = 201 - = = = ¥\ Ca -
% B s ®) 0o eE R R
Chemical Copposition . Nechanical Tesf
B | R | B | RE | BE | 42| 58 | 4B NLoeE BARSE iR 1B (HRB)HV
C n P S Si | Ni Cr Ho T.S(Mpa) Y. S(pa) Plongation Hardness
FERNIN 1,00 |13.50 =
FBANIX |0. 150 | 10.50 | 0.06 |0.0%0 | L0 |3.00 | 16.00 ~520 205
1 0.12 | 9.35 | 0.06 | 0.001| 0.8 |1.05 |14.60 640 345

Pemesks RIJEZEY, LUTM AESIGKERORNEASS L ST Mg HEE XIS

un_m__nﬂmnr.m & C Nanager

991109S0BG S/S201 Tube Material:(D)12.7mm

inspecter







Ll LU LA F R rzie =0 g
mﬂh@gmﬁm@@# AT D owin ferelogme s Tigwe
y o dmnd= 1 L,
INSPECTION CERTIFICATE 3 077l ">
o Hine Leti=nc i
TifG N feeoig e, Led ERIT .« 2evire
HE L WMt uaRL -

Faksdans Puican Tetrptan Yiake] Basetys Cn, et
_H..leonw__ Aclih BRELR S HEBUIU 5 @ uu..%n.w._ﬂﬂ_a- PITTRTOOL2820
R " oty 2 5 AT ERER BRI
Reeelver Phil ML TR E SR S Prodect Seninloas Steel Dirn Feds
& O 51 RRES B ~
nuﬂmu.wunuln”w [ SHOREIRAGEEY onﬁ.ﬁ"aku-._m!mucn e
Y4 a aAmnm
are | Weighe (1) 100y
—~, BFAE Mtustc Toforoatina
[ ] 4 L4 e L] P e ZERE 39
=9 RAent Batpk 2teel n:.n- 8ixe oTY Peigkt  Oclivery Copt=act
] Np Grade {ma) {1 £20ditien Ko
LIS g sl g X 1] 4l oL A 6.0 1 o4 HRP
2 NVISGIUERE]D ] P69 L N L 2.8%5 ARP
3 ! i ! 4 f FI ) i
1 .‘. <-. ~. / J fof £ s
te b ! . ¢ ¢ ; ’
. MR Phrelen? and chenical Tzealastlvn
L iv) Cheaitiul Compesitlon (X} (MMAHE Bmelting Aunlysia)
cY o 51 [ 4 r 5 € Mo do cu 1 £ 53 ] FREY Tthers
Lo 0,070 0,88 4343 0. ¢4 6,40 AL W K / f 1
TOA0s) 0.0 1192 0.0k e 63 Lo ¢ 05 i 1 i
1 ; : ; ; P ; f
T : a 7 . /
M0k Tencile Tust (MM Langivedianl) BM At HT Rl o !
"y ia Be0,2 Bisagutben  Scdutfon Grain 5ize  Derdness
filfa) (kFa) s o Arga ()% (CEnde} (i L2
L EY U 5 ¢ 65335 . ,
a RS J [ RE N { b
1 o B N [
4 ’ K ¢ ! ¢
=, HERAR NacTostrocture Eyaxinatisn
Lo bod, Sl aBial ® Drzeasisa. shape one zurface cuallty {8 Quatified
. KHER Orker Bracinstion
L B Rndiesetive Yamiverize | % Qiatified
[
HWEFR Kenarics;
L A8 SRS AL B R FE D O IM AT A Pla melduhod Laated uhvee Lda Waraa ivaind wid
eesplia: 7utt 138 26522 o2 13 caedrack 2l ziwsdard
2 RGO iverr statas edor PRI B aulleds 257 TR S0 Lite wctil v, 3R G
£l Line wedid awla Yo, laasabiag PR Paklany.
L eNREES SR, bt K. B B LG Toa atadner 18Rt ine istet
s ayanes, slankesy, Fnane xabes. »xl sards azd aize Enfaxdl
IR CTER T, RETY W - I NTY, 2 3TN H TR TE 3 &3 SEX U HTER: £ $RINFS Sl
L AN Paagty mmayemeit. 1 334 berircemmtal \beagsmact System ard S0 (00 I TR
Ocsnpai Jusid Headis tud Sadvly Zunpunid Laam 2uie ddutalict by o
sb zortifacitice o Se LE (IR, = |
s s e i e i SR A
. 0e=1
At . |
Qualsz H..\.\ /
Namg=r
H AW 0G0 Fase | ¥ 1

991109S0BG S$s201 Wire Materail : ¢ 6. 0






?mgwﬁmﬁn—* RN ENP LT AN L
$X1 Fremmis Ivselizen e 2am
x - al Wit Fa'u, Maim
TNSPRCTION CRRTIPICATR | isu toim
e fEBa. IPSETRE
L Tl darey el R . s
R ARk PR

Facigy, = dby Ticsqies Malad Ladsvy Co i -
TRAE - " At |-
Ordwr Lo AUy SRt Rk R ..12"5.& n.:—m.nﬁ_ el
EREK — ey AT
Rudsiver WAL CRR R -.2?: Stulslode Steed #iru Kata
htnl* YL AILT LT ERAM . . i1~
N2EVIAUTEINTT Nuie of Yersd SUd-~12
8 3
3 P, .-,.naﬁu a4l
Ieforantion
£ 1] L L] P na ag AR TRRE L1
Baick Stag] Cod Siee T Ouight DBelivery, Contrace
[ Brade * o el ) Condition o
[ G £ HE VS DO A0.qub / LG LR 11X > !
P ) s NGRSV E) E2) Ss00 : a8 1 2z e S
PR 2 CUT T T fa R3] d [ 4 1. 408 e A
! ¢ i P / ot ¢ 4 !
3 f Fo 7o ¢ i / 7 i
=. GLEE Pheatdn) and oheainsd Enanizeidioe A
ARG (6 Cenical Dompsalrieads) (SN _melt u, Lialyofs)
e ¢ LI ) » = or L. lu 1 My L] Mo Msheva
hORE B 035 0,08 IO A 17RO ¢ ¢ / I ¢ ¢
T OO0 K-S0 R FD 0,03 D05 BEE.r Y g ¢ ¢ ’ 7 £ £
b IV MO R SR ) 1 T TR I 2T P R ! . ¢ ! / 2 4
: Y / 4 13 / ’ ¢ b, / ¢ ¢ ! i !
¥, / { / ! f ¢ ) K ¢ 21 / 7 !
HWME Tsoeils Tent _“I.D Tatitudloal) b oAt . ARm.
% a2 ipl, ¢ Meym-than Dadptiem nf Bardnens Crain 3)zn
/eal)  iN/mal) e..ls Y8 Apos (D GOY)  (Oredd)
] f £ D AN ] Jatie £ ’
? / / G5 e ; 7
1 I [ [1¥23} winT s ]
§ .x 7 v e g £
“ s ’ '3 ! 7
=. *!: Naczoatrastire 2xanination
s R, MEL EMEE tiocesion s3apr and sirtace quality ST Swalificd
LM laber Reasinatisn
LA Retesciing Npniturlng T ES S Gwalirmee
LA
r)u”.“-n__ﬁb “
(LR T -84 b {BF % TR ST Ty
wnmebol Yanagmal Appnm wal 10 dabp .J.F\ TR
eghes il Sabe o Bisasmmat 3o e areoam phacalot] s
SR e gy L o E““.L/L st I
=i
1% +'F 2N -
Yiuding
Hansses
BEEL e Ivar £ of |

919110980BG 85304 Wire Material: 5,0






